



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9097/2024 & CM APPL. 37242/2024**

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing
Counsel with Mr. Nitesh Kumar
Singh, Ms. Laavanya Kaushik and
Ms. Aliza Alam, Advocates.

versus

VIKRAM SINGH

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

06.08.2024

Re-notify on 27.11.2024.

Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

AUGUST 6, 2024/MR/uk