



\$~62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 9097/2024 & CM APPL. 37242/2024**
GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORSPetitioners
Through: Mrs.Avnish Ahlawat, Standing
Counsel with Mr.Nitesh Kumar
Singh, Ms.Laavanya Kaushik,
Ms.Aliza Alam & Mr.Mohnish
Sehrawat, Advs.
versus
VIKRAM SINGHRespondent
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

% **27.11.2024**

1. None is appearing for the respondent. Even the written submissions have not been filed. The learned counsels for the parties shall file their respective written submissions, as directed *vide* Order dated 08.07.2024, within a period of three weeks.
2. List on 28th April, 2025.
3. *Interim* order to continue.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

NOVEMBER 27, 2024/rv/DG

Click here to check corrigendum, if any