



\$~117

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9097/2024 & CM APPL. 37242/2024**

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORSPetitioners

Through: Ms.Avnish Ahlawat, SC,
GNCTD with Ms.Laaavanya
Kaushik, Ms.Aliza Alam,
Mr.Mohnish Sehwat,
Mr.A.Chadha, Advs.

versus

VIKRAM SINGHRespondent

Through: counsel (appearance not given)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **28.04.2025**

At the request of the learned counsel for the respondent, re-list
on 5th May, 2025 in the '*Supplementary List*'.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

APRIL 28, 2025

RN

Click here to check corrigendum, if any