



\$~108

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 9097/2024 & CM APPL. 37242/2024**
GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORSPetitioners
Through: counsel (appearance not given)

versus

VIKRAM SINGHRespondent
Through: Mr.Ranjit Sharma, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

% **05.05.2025**

As we are not sitting in a Regular Combination today, it is not possible to hear this petition.

List on 28th August, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

DHARMESH SHARMA, J

MAY 5, 2025
RN/SJ

Click here to check corrigendum, if any