



\$~28

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 9097/2024 & CM APPL. 37242/2024

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORSPetitioners

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat SC
GNCT with Mr. Uday Singh
Ahlawat, Ms. Tania Ahlawat &
Mr. Nitish Kumar Singh, Advs.

versus

VIKRAM SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ranjit Sharma &
Mr. Yogesh Sharma, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

29.01.2026

1. It is already 04:30 PM. Official Court time is over.
2. List on 28.04.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 29, 2026

"SS"